() AUG 0 4 2004 W	08-09-2004		
4 2			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION REC	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102009102		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ →	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: G. LYLE HABERMEHL		
PAUL TOWNSEND SCHERER			
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 降 N			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖵 Merger	436 CALVERT DRIVE Street Address:		
Security Agreement	Street Address.		
☐ Other	_		
JANUARY 25, 2002	GALLATIN TENNESSEE 37066 City:Zip:Zip:		
Execution Date:	,		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	plication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	6,439,085		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes Yes No		
	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7.446 (07.050.044)		
Name:RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	-		
2 PLOOP STREET FAST	8. Deposit account number:		
2 BLOOR STREET EAST Street Address:	_		
SUITE 1800			
TORONTO ON Zip: M4W 3J	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is the this correct and any attached copy		
R. BRANT LATHAM, REG. NO. 30,013	AUGUST 3, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Manager Annager Annager Mail-documents to be recorded			
	with required cover sneet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0286

PATENT ASSIGNMENT



In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned,

Troy D. Hale 105 Cline Avenue Hendersonville, TN 37055 Paul Townsend Scherer 4145 Bridgemont Lane Lexington, KY 40514

Hereby sell assign and transfer to G. LYLE HABERMEHL, having a place of business at 436 Calvert Drive, Gallatin, Tennessee, 37066, U.S.A., his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States and Canadian Letters Patents, and in and to said following applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on said improvements:

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
U.S.	09/694,910	10/24/2000	Double Arm Pawl for Autofeed Screwdriver
U.S.	09/694,902	10/24/2000	Toeing Nosepiece for Screwdrivers
U.S.	09/694,912	10/24/2000	Fastener Retaining Nosepiece for Screwdrivers
Canada	2,324,627	10/26/2000	Double Arm Pawl for Autofeed Screwdriver
Canada	2,324,623	10/26/2000	Toeing Nosepiece for Screwdrivers
Canada	2,324,742	10/26/2000	Fastener Retaining Nosepiece for Screwdrivers

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in his own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, his successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, his successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0287 has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED at

, U.S.A., this

day of

, 200 .

TROY D. HALE	•		
DECLAR	RATION OF WITN	ESS	
did see Troy D. Hule duly sign and e	hereby declaration the foregoing assignment	are that I was persona nent.	ully present and
Sil Manguen (Signature of Wilness)			
Name: Orail Mangrum Address: 162 Honespuck le Dr Hendersonville, IN	<u></u>		
EXECUTED at	, U.S.A., this	day of	, 200
aut Tormer Schee			
PAUL TOWNSEND SCHERER			
DECLAR	ATION OF WITH	ESS	
ata see Paul Townsend Schorer duly si		ire that I was persona 2 assignment.	lly present and

Name: Daux FOLGS

Address: 4101 Jaken Cruk, Rol LOV Myton, KY 40517

REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 08/04/2004

has been made to others by the undepossessed by the undersigned.	ersigned, and that full right to co	nvey the same as her	ein expressed is
EXECUTED at	, U.S.A., this	day of	, 200
TROY D. MALE	<u>. </u>		
DECLA	RATION OF WITN	ESS	
did see Troy D. Hale duly sign and	hereby declar the foregoing assignment	re that I was persona ent.	ally present and
Sil Manguen (Signature of Witness)			
Name: Gail Mangrun Address: 162 Honercuck le I Hendersonville, In	n 37075		
EXECUTED at	, U.S.A., this	day of	, 200
PAUL TOWNSEND SCHERER			
DECLA	RATION OF WITN	ESS	
I,	, hereby declar sign and execute the foregoing	re that I was persona assignment.	lly present and
(Signature of Witness)			
Name:Address:			

REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0289